503079277 11/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3125881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAOTO SONODA	11/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANUC CORPORATION
Street Address:	3580, SHIBOKUSA AZA-KOMANBA, OSHINO-MURA
City:	MINAMITSURU-GUN, YAMANASHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	401-0597

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14555948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4639-379
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin J. Hauptman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=4639-379 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503079277 REEL: 034277 FRAME: 0240

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar \$1.00, and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor\$ (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

FANUC CORPORATION			
3580, Shibokusa Aza-Kon	anba, Oshino-mura, Mina	mitsuru-gun, Yamanas	hi 401-0597,
Japan		- Marie -	W.
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	of which is hereby acknowledged, the d exclusive right, title and interest to t	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby he invention entitled	sells, assigns and
SERVO CONTROL SY	STEM FOR GRINDING	INCLINED SURFA	CE
relating to International Patent Appli of the United States was executed on	cation PCT/JP/ even date herewith or, if not so execu	and/or for which application tted, was:	for Letters Patent
(b) filed on	data, when known.	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the	specified
and to said application and all Letter	s Patent(s) of the United States grante	or the full term or terms for which	the said Letters
ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventic said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir n, including in the preparation and pre- ence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- clared in relation to same, such acts to	able or expedient, for securing, mosecution of said application(s) as c use proceeding, and in any litige o include but not be limited to ex	aintaining and nd the issuance of ation or other legal ecuting all papers,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,		affixed his/her/their signature(s)	
1) havte Sonoda		November 14,	<u>2</u> 014
(ordini one)	(, ,	
2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	<u> </u>
3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	[hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"], the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and SERVO CONTROL SY relating to International Patent Applit of the United States was executed on (a) executed on Serial No	Japan	Descrinafter "ASSIGNEE"], the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, trile and interest to the invention entitled SERVO CONTROL SYSTEM FOR GRINDING INCLINED SURFACTURES TO ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, trile and interest to the invention entitled relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP

RECORDED: 11/28/2014

PATENT REEL: 034277 FRAME: 0241